Total Personnel Expense 9,614   8,074   -16%

Fixed NPE 2,700   2,430   -10%
Variable NPE 750   524   -30%

Total NPE 3,450   2,954   -14%

Pretax Income 6,437   2,603   -60%

Tax 2,124   750   -65%
Net Income 4,312   1,854   -57%

Preferred Dividends 66   66   0%
Net Income to Common 4,246   1,788   -58%

Average common tangible equity 16,210   13,751   -15%

Compensation / Revenue 49.3% 59.2% 9.9 pct.
NPE / Revenue 17.7% 21.7% 4.0 pct.
Pretax Margin 33.0% 19.1% -13.9 pct.
Effective Tax Rate 33.0% 28.8% -4.2 pct.
Net Margin 22.1% 13.6% -8.5 pct.

ROTE 26.2% 13.0% -13.2 pct.

5

FO
IA

 C
O

N
FID

E
N

TIA
L TR

E
A

TM
E

N
T

R
E

Q
U

E
S

TE
D

 B
Y

 LE
H

M
A

N
 B

R
O

TH
E

R
S

 H
O

LD
IN

G
S

 IN
C

.
LB

E
X

-D
O

C
ID

 2125734

DRAFT
Stress Scenario : Banking, Origination & Client Revenues

 In a stress scenario, the Firm would
lose about $2.1 billion in banking,
origination and client revenues

$ millions  2007 Budget  Stress Sceanario
 Non-risk

revenue losses

IBD: Advisory 1,250   -20% (250)
Underwriting 2,450   -10% (245)

Total 3,700   (495)

FID: PTG 710
Prop Trading 280
In Business 150

Proprietary / Principal 1,140
Secondary Client 6,520   -10% (652)
Mortgage originations 1,375   -30% (413)

Total Secondary 9,035   (1,065)
Banking revenues (incl. in IBD) 765

Total FID 9,800

EQU: Equity Strategies 275
In business 250

Proprietary / Principal 525
Secondary clients 3,515   -10% (352)

Total Secondary 4,040
Banking revenues (incl. in IBD) 460

Total Equities 4,500

IMD: Private Equity Gains 138
Asset Mgt Gains 32
Asset Mgt Minority Stakes 41

Proprietary / Principal 211
Fees & Other 1,589   -10% (159)

Total IMD 1,800

GTS: GTS Total 400

GPS: GPS Total 400

OTH: Non-Core Total 125   0% -

FIRM: Total Firm 19,500   (2,070)

$ Millions % Total
FYI: Proprietary / Principal 2,676   14%

Advisory 1,250   6%
Underwriting 2,450   13%
Mortgage Origination 1,375   7%
Client Revenues 10,035   51%
AM Fees & Other 1,589   8%
Non-Core 125   1%

Total 19,500   100%

6

FO
IA

 C
O

N
FID

E
N

TIA
L TR

E
A

TM
E

N
T

R
E

Q
U

E
S

TE
D

 B
Y

 LE
H

M
A

N
 B

R
O

TH
E

R
S

 H
O

LD
IN

G
S

 IN
C

.
LB

E
X

-D
O

C
ID

 2125734

DRAFT
Peer Benchmarking
 In the last three major downturn years (1998, 2001 and 2002), our competitors were able to keep

compensation to revenue ratio relatively unchanged at 47-49% but experienced a dip in their ROE into
the low teens

1998 2001 2002
Return on Equity
LEH 15.2% 15.9% 11.2%
MS 24.5% 18.5% 14.1%
MER 13.4% 2.7% 11.7%
BSC 21.7% 13.7% 18.1%
GS 13.0% 11.3%
Peer Average 19.9% 12.0% 13.8%

Comp & Benefits Ratio